LOS ALAMITOS - September 13, 2025 - Race 8
HANDICAP STAKES Mildred N Vessels Memorial Handicap S. Grade 1 - Quarter Horse
FOR FILLIES & MARES, THREE YEAR OLDS & UPWARDS, BY SUBSCRIPTION OF $50 EACH WHICH SHALL ACCOMPANY
THE NOMINATION, OR BY SUPPLEMENTARY NOMINATION OF $1,000 EACH BY CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. All horses
shall pay $950 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. THE WINNER RECEIVES
A PRESUMPTIVE INVITATION TO THE 2025 CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)
Purse: $100,000 Added
Available Money: $100,000
Value of Race: $100,000 1st $55,000, 2nd $22,500, 3rd $12,500, 4th $7,500, 5th $2,500
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 87° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:54 Start: Good for all except 1,4,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

29Jun25 “RUI*
16Aug25 ‘LA
29Jun25 2RUIB
6Jul25 "LA?
14Jun25 8LA®
16Aug25 “LA°
31May25 RP!
26Jul25 °LA2
22Feb25 8LA®
26Jul25 SLA®

Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Hott Temptation (Arriaga, Martin)
Aj Born Runnin (Nicasio, Jose)

Shaken Goin On (Klaiber, Justine)
Budderhomesngarden (Franco, Cesar)

Miss Isao Jgm (Nicasio, Eduardo)
Jessica Cruz (Aceves, Rodrigo)
Curls Joyful Wagon (Rivera, Ali)
In the Mode (Lara, Gabriel)

Rockin With Energy (Lopez, Henry)

Market Analyst (Mendez, Cruz)

Wgt MIE PP
126 L bf 7
126 Lb 9
126 L bf 5
126 Lb 8
126 Lb 4
126 Lb 3
126 Lb 2
126 Lb 10
126 Lb 1
126 Lb 6
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23/4
4Head
1Neck
3Head
7Head
53/4
61/2
8l 1/2
93/4

10

Str
1Neck
31/2
2Neck
41/2
71/2
5Neck
GHead

10

Fin
1Head
21/2
33/4
4Neck
51/2
gNose
7Neck
81 3/4
92 1/2

10

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

4.60
5.90
7.60
29.20
2.50*
29.90
3.30
13.50
7.60
51.60

Winner: Hott Temptation, Bay Filly, by Tempting Dash out of Pandorum, by Tres Seis. Foaled Feb 19, 2022 in Texas.
Breeder: Fulton Quien Sabe Ranches Lp
Owner: Reliance Ranches LLC

Trainer: Valles, Albert

Total WPS Pool: $46,887

Pgm Horse

7  Hott Temptation
9  AjBorn Runnin

5  Shaken Goin On

Win Place  Show

11.20 6.40
6.20

Wager Type
4.20  $1.00 Exacta
4.40  $1.00 Trifecta

4.20  $1.00 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$2.00 Pick 6
$1.00 Place Pick All

inning Numbers

9
9-5
9-5-8
7

7-
7-
7-
5-
6-

5-7 (3 correct)

1-6-5-7 (4 correct)
4-2-1-6-5-7 (5 correct)

8OF 8 (8

correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
29.70
231.10
1,903.10
67.80
123.50
782.60
2,471.60
2,500.50
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Pgm Horse Name

Hott Temptation
Aj Born Runnin

Shaken Goin On
Budderhomesngarden
Miss Isao Jgm

Jessica Cruz

Curls Joyful Wagon

In the Mode

Rockin With Energy
Market Analyst

Start

Str1
2Neck
4l
1Neck
1
72 12
5l 1/4
62
82 1/2
94
104 3/4

Str
lNeck
31/2
2Neck
!

71 3/4
51 1/2
61 3/4
82 1/4
94 1/4
106 1/4

Fin
lHead
2Head
31/2
41 1/4
51 1/2
62

72 1/4
82 1/2
94 1/4
106 3/4
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Video Race Replay

19.679
19.704
19.762
19.904
19.932
19.991
19.994
20.029
20.328
20.828

92
91
90
86
85
84
84
83
76
63

Comments

dueled,dug in,held
steady gain,2nd best
drftd in/out,outkicked
floated early,good try
off slow, mildly

away well, weakened
lacked response
lacked rally

off slow/came in start
off slow

Pool Carryover

27,137
25,813
33,191
11,659
26,917
153,976
21,366
19,456

11,534

Trainers: 7 - Valles, Albert; 9 - Gomez, Jaime; 5 - Valles, Albert; 8 - Andrade, Elena; 4 - Glenn, Jr., James; 3 - Andrade, Elena; 2 - Stinebaugh, John; 10 -
Willoughby, Scott; 1 - Jones, Paul; 6 - Casselman, Michael

Owners: 7 - Reliance Ranches LLC; 9 - P and J Racing Ltd.; 5 - Sills, James and Flores, Abel; 8 - Double Bar S Ranch LLC; 4 -Pedro Barbizan Santiago
Leite; 3 -Gary Laramie; 2 -Martin Stacy; 10 -Edward C. Allred; 1 - Parsons Family Limited Partnership; 6 -Steve D. Burns;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HOTT TEMPTATION dueled, dug in, held. AJ BORN RUNNIN steady gain, 2nd best. SHAKEN GOIN ON away well, drifted in/out, outkicked.

BUDDERHOMESNGARDEN floated out early, good try. MISS ISAO JQM off slow, mildly. JESSICA CRUZ away well, weakened. CURLS JOYFUL WAGON

lacked response. IN THE MODE lacked rally. ROCKIN WITH ENERGY off slow/came in start. MARKET ANALYST off slow.

Track Attendance: 605

Handle: $50,683

ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $101,250
ISW = inter-state wagering  Handle: $824,014
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