LOS ALAMITOS - September 13, 2025 - Race 8

HANDICAP STAKES Mildred N Vessels Memorial Handicap S. Grade 1 - Quarter Horse

FOR FILLIES & MARES, THREE YEAR OLDS & UPWARDS, BY SUBSCRIPTION OF \$50 EACH WHICH SHALL ACCOMPANY THE NOMINATION, OR BY SUPPLEMENTARY NOMINATION OF \$1,000 EACH BY CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. All horses shall pay \$950 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. THE WINNER RECEIVES

A PRESUMPTIVE INVITATION TO THE 2025 CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: \$100,000 Added Available Money: \$100,000

Value of Race: \$100,000 1st \$55,000, 2nd \$22,500, 3rd \$12,500, 4th \$7,500, 5th \$2,500

Video F

deo Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 87° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:54 Start: Good for all except 1,4,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Jun25 ⁴ RUI ¹	7	Hott Temptation (Arriaga, Martin)	126 L bf	7	3	$2^{3/4}$	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{Head}	4.60	19.679	92	dueled,dug in,held
16Aug25 ⁴ LA ¹	9	Aj Born Runnin (Nicasio, Jose)	126 Lb	9	5	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	5.90	19.704	91	steady gain,2nd best
29Jun25 ² RUI ⁸	5	Shaken Goin On (Klaiber, Justine)	126 L bf	5	2	1 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Neck}	3 ^{3/4}	7.60	19.762	90	drftd in/out,outkicked
6Jul25 ⁷ LA ²	8	Budderhomesngarden (Franco, Cesar)	126 Lb	8	4	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	29.20	19.904	86	floated early,good try
14Jun25 ⁸ LA ³	4	Miss Isao Jqm (Nicasio, Eduardo)	126 Lb	4	8	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	5.1/2	2.50*	19.932	85	off slow, mildly
16Aug25 ⁴ LA ⁵	3	Jessica Cruz (Aceves, Rodrigo)	126 Lb	3	1	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{Neck}	6 ^{Nose}	29.90	19.991	84	away well, weakened
31May25 8RP1	2	Curls Joyful Wagon (Rivera, Ali)	126 Lb	2	6	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{Neck}	3.30	19.994	84	lacked response
26Jul25 ⁶ LA ²	10	In the Mode (Lara, Gabriel)	126 Lb	10	7	8 ¹ 1/2	8 ²	8 ^{1 3/4}	13.50	20.029	83	lacked rally
22Feb25 8LA ⁶	1	Rockin With Energy (Lopez, Henry)	126 Lb	1	10	9 ^{3/4}	9 ²	9 ^{2 1/2}	7.60	20.328	76	off slow/came in start
26Jul25 ⁶ LA ¹	6	Market Analyst (Mendez, Cruz)	126 Lb	6	9	10	10	10	51.60	20.828	63	off slow
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Hott Temptation, Bay Filly, by Tempting Dash out of Pandorum, by Tres Seis. Foaled Feb 19, 2022 in Texas.

Breeder: Fulton Quien Sabe Ranches Lp

Owner: Reliance Ranches LLC

Trainer: Valles, Albert

Total WPS Pool: \$46,887

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
7	Hott Temptation	11.20	6.40	4.20	\$1.00 Exacta	7-9	29.70	27,137	-
9	Aj Born Runnin		6.20	4.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-9-5	231.10	25,813	
5	Shaken Goin On			4.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-9-5-8	1,903.10	33,191	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-7	67.80	11,659	
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-5-7 (3 correct)	123.50	26,917	
					\$1.00 Pick 4	1-6-5-7 (4 correct)	782.60	153,976	
					\$2.00 Pick 6	4-2-1-6-5-7 (5 correct)	2,471.60	21,366	11,534
					\$1.00 Place Pick All	8 OF 8 (8 correct)	2,500.50	19,456	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- 6						
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
	7	Hott Temptation	3	2 ^{Neck}	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{Head}
	9	Aj Born Runnin	5	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}
	5	Shaken Goin On	2	1 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Neck}	3 ^{1/2}
	8	Budderhomesngarden	4	3 ¹	4 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}
	4	Miss Isao Jqm	8	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{1 1/2}
	3	Jessica Cruz	1	5 ¹ 1/4	5 ¹ 1/2	6 ²
	2	Curls Joyful Wagon	6	6 ²	6 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{2 1/4}
	10	In the Mode	7	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{2 1/4}	8 ² 1/2
	1	Rockin With Energy	10	94	9 ⁴ 1/4	9 ⁴ 1/4
	6	Market Analyst	9	10 ^{4 3/4}	10 ^{6 1/4}	10 ^{6 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Valles, Albert; 9 - Gomez, Jaime; 5 - Valles, Albert; 8 - Andrade, Elena; 4 - Glenn, Jr., James; 3 - Andrade, Elena; 2 - Stinebaugh, John; 10 -

Willoughby, Scott; 1 - Jones, Paul; 6 - Casselman, Michael

Owners: 7 - Reliance Ranches LLC; 9 - P and J Racing Ltd.; 5 - Sills, James and Flores, Abel; 8 - Double Bar S Ranch LLC; 4 -Pedro Barbizan Santiago

Leite; 3 -Gary Laramie; 2 -Martin Stacy; 10 -Edward C. Allred; 1 - Parsons Family Limited Partnership; 6 -Steve D. Burns;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HOTT TEMPTATION dueled, dug in, held. AJ BORN RUNNIN steady gain, 2nd best. SHAKEN GOIN ON away well, drifted in/out, outkicked. BUDDERHOMESNGARDEN floated out early, good try. MISS ISAO JQM off slow, mildly. JESSICA CRUZ away well, weakened. CURLS JOYFUL WAGON lacked response. IN THE MODE lacked rally. ROCKIN WITH ENERGY off slow/came in start. MARKET ANALYST off slow.

Track Attendance: 605 Handle: \$50,683 ITW = intra-state wagering ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: \$824,014

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.